RESOLUTION NO. 2018-1.111 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

RESOLUTION RE: Authorizing the Transfer of 2017 Appropriations

WHEREAS, Title 40A:4-58 provides that should it become necessary during the last two months of the fiscal year to expend for any of the purposes specified in the budget an amount in excess of any respective sums appropriated therefore and there shall be an excess in any appropriation over and above the amount deemed to be necessary to fulfill the purpose of such appropriation, the Governing Body may by resolution setting forth the facts adopted by not less than 2/3 vote of the full membership thereof, transfer the amount of such excess of those appropriations deemed to be insufficient; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body further finds and declares that the Treasurer has determined that the following transfers are both necessary and appropriate; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale that the Borough Treasurer is hereby authorized to make the following transfers in the FY2017 Budget.

| То: | | |
|--------------------|---------------------|-----------------|
| PUBLIC EVENTS O/E | 7-01-30-420-001-100 | \$ 40,400.00 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| TOTAL | | \$ 40,400.00 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| From: | | |
| POLICE S/W | 7-01-25-240-001-012 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| POLICE S/W | 7-01-25-240-001-013 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| POLICE S/W | 7-01-25-240-001-014 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| POLICE S/W | 7-01-25-240-001-017 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| POLICE O/E | 7-01-25-240-001-026 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| POLICE O/E | 7-01-25-240-001-043 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| POLICE O/E | 7-01-25-240-001-055 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| POLICE O/E | 7-01-25-240-001-099 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| PLANNIND BOARD O/E | 7-01-21-180-001-028 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| UNIFORM CONSTR O/E | 7-01-22-195-001-203 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| CLERK O/E | 7-01-20-120-001-203 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| FINANCE S/W | 7-01-20-130-001-011 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| TOTAL | | \$ 40,400.00 |

| UTILITY | | |
|---------|--|--|
| FROM: | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| TO: | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Jonathon Dunleavy, Mayor

Record of Council Vote on Passage

| Council Person | AYE | NAY | Abstain | Absent | Council Person | AYE | NAY | Abstain | Absent |
|----------------|-----|-----|---------|--------|----------------|-----|-----|---------|--------|
| Hudson | Х | | | | Costa | Х | | | |
| D'Amato | Х | | | | Sondermeyer | Х | | | |
| Dellaripa | Х | | | | Yazdi | Х | | | |
| Mayor Dunleavy | | | | | | | | | |

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted at an Official Meeting of the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale on Tuesday, January 23, 2018.

Breeanna Calabro, RMC Municipal Clerk